

Work has been allotted by Chief Engineer-3. R.W.D. Bihar Patna. vide letter no. 3638, dt.

Below 1.25% on BOO Rate

(5 % SD Deducted from R/A Bill)

- Agreement No.- . M.B.D.(3054-New Maintenance Policy-2018) 2022-23
- Estimated Cost Rs. 5,74,15,275.00 (Five Crore seventy four lac fifteen thousand two hundred seventy five only.)
- Agreement value: 5,66,97,584.00 (Five Crore sixty six lac ninety seven thousand five hundred eighty four only)
- Performance security Rs. 30.51 Lac. in shape of FD
- Date of commencement of work: 06.12.2022
- Date of completion of work: 05.09.2023

This agreement, made the.. day of 2020 Between Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division. Hathua. of the one part, and Anand Mishra, At. Ramdash Bagahi, Post-Bagahi Bazar, Distt-Gopalganj. Where as the Employer is desirous that Contractor execute construction of Road from MR to road from MR-N/22-23/Hathua/-03, Under- 3054-New Maintenance Policy-2018 and the employer has accepted the bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects there in at total cost of Rupees.

Road	Length (In K.M)	Construction Cost.	Maintenance Cost.	Total Cost.
Piprahi Se Chhatiyawa.	2.400	17411572,00	3080788.00	20492360.00
Gangachhapar to Majhwaliya.	4.300	30802439.00	5402785.00	36205224.00
Total	6.700	48214011.00	8483573.00	56697584.00

Hathua

NOW THIS AGREMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

- In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively as are respectively assigned to then in the condition of contract here in after referred to, and they shall be deemed to from and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the contractor as here in after mentioned, the contractor the works and remedy any defects there in conformity in all aspects with the provision of the contract.
 - 3. The Employer here by covenants to pay contractor in consideration of the execution of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects where in the contract price of such other sum as may become payable under the provisions the contract.
 - 4. The following documents shall be deemed to from and be read and construct as part of this Agreement, Viz:-
 - I. Letter of Acceptance
 - II. Notice to proceed with the works
 - III. Contractor's Bid
 - IV. Contract Data
 - V. Special conditions of contract and general conditions of contract
 - VI. Specifications
 - VII. Drawings
 - VIII. Any other document listed in the contract date as forming part of the contract.

In witness where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The common seal of	
In the presence of:-	C00036123
Binding signature of employer	R.W.D. Works Division
Binding signature of contractor	Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Divisign Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division
Y 3 -	Last seeds

SYNOPSIS OF AGREEMENT

(Agreement Below on - 1.25%)

Name of Works:- MR to road from MR-N/22-23/HATHUA-03, Under- 3054-New Maintenance Policy-2018 (Length-6.700Km)

Estimated Cost.

: 5,74,15,275.00

1. Ref. of NIT

: PR No- (RWD-....)

2. Agreement Value

: 5,66,97,584.00

3. Date of Tender

: 05.05.2022

4. Details of Earnest Money

: 30.51 Lac. in shape of FD

5. Date of Works Order

: 06.12.2022

6. Date of Completion

: 05.09.2023

7. Actual Date of Completion

8. No. of Items Tender for

: 76 Nos

D.A.O. R.W.D. Works Division Hathua Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Hathua.